
Haryana Pubtic Service Commission
Bays No. l-10, Block-l], Sector-4, Panchhula

The final result lor the posts of 'A' Class Naib 'fehsildar (Apprentices) Gazetted

Class-Il (Group-B) in Revenue and Disaster Management Department, Haryana against

Advr. No. 0l of20l5 published on 23.07.2018 followed by corrigendum dated 01.05.2018

was announced on 16.08.2019. Said result was revised on 08.06.2022 in compliance of

tlireclions passed by t-lon'ble High Court in CWP No. 27 507 of 2019. The final result dated

16.08.2019 was further revised on 25.07.2024 in compliance of directions passed by Hon'ble

Fligh Cor.rrt in CWp No. 15962 of 2020 and Roll No. 242934 was declared selected in

(icnera I categorY.

Roll No. 181898 had filed cwP No. 1652 of 2020 titled as Bijender Vs. HPSC and

others in the llon'ble High Court and said CWP has been allowed by the l-lon'ble High Court

vide order dated 19.09.2024 with the fbllowing directions:-

"As an upshol ol lhe albre discussion, this Court is impelled to direcl

the respondents to take into account the postgroduale degree of the petitioner

lore.rlelerminehismarksundconsequenllhereupon,incaschefallswithin

mcrit, grtmt hin appointment wilh nolionel bene.fits.from the date the last

candidate wus uppoinlad. Necd/ut be done within lw'o monlhs"'

Said order was challenged by the commission by tiling LPA No.293212024.

I Iowever, the LPA filed by the Commission was dismissed vide order

dated 25.1 I '2024.

Incomplianceofordersdatedlg'09.2024passedbyHon'bleHighCourtinCWPNo.

1652 0f 2020. the Revised Result-ll dated 25.07 .2024 is further revised as under:-

CandidatebearingRollNo'l8lSg8isdeclaredselectedinGeneralcategory'

Further the recommendation of the last selectetl candidate bearing Roll No.

242934 stands withdrawn.

Note:

\tn--''y^-' l. While preparing thc rcsult duc care has been taken. However' any inadvertent error

canuot hc nrlejout.'l'he ('ommission rqservcs its right to reclify any error at a later

stage.

_@.w



l-,

2. ',Ihe above result is subiect to the frnal outcome of the cwP No. 226281201 9' cwP

No. 34349/2019. (lwP No. 161512020 & I-PA No. 146612019 pending before the

Hon'ble Puniab & Haryana High Court'

I

Vuhl+-1 , -s"-c,.tu'Y 1114>"YJ

HarYana Public Service Commission
Panchkula


